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Highway
Trust Fund

69X8102
Footnotes

Balance Sheet

1. Details about principal holdings and investment transaction data can be viewed at

Income Statement

1. Expenses represent current year appropriations from the trust fund and may not represent actual transfers from the

trust fund.
Income Statement

2 Interest on Investments is reported on the accrual basis. Includes interest collected, premium
paid, and accrued interest purchased.
Interest on Investments cash basis:
Highway Account
Current Month Year to Date
$ 441,891.85 3,872,045.86

Mass Transit Account

Current Month Year to Date

$ 127,048.71 1,546,405.47
Total Year to Date Total

568,940.56 5,418,451.33

3. Due to system changes you will no longer see cost center detail for 4394 on the Budgetary Trial Balance.



http://www.treasurydirect.gov/govt/reports/fip/acctstmt/acctstmt.htm

Highway Trust Fund
69X8102
Trial Balance (Unaudited)
April 1, 2013 through April 30, 2013

[ Period Name:2013-07 [Fund: TFM8102DEXXXX]

Program:<All>

[ussaGL

[Cost Center

[USSGL / Cost Center Description

[Beginning Balance [Period Net Dr

[Period Net Cr

[Ending Balance

1010
1342

1610
2150

3310
5311
5320

5750
5765

5800

Sum

Sum

Sum

Sum
TOTAL

TFMA57650800
TFMA57650900
TFMA57653100
TFMA57654800
TFMA57655000
TFMA57655100

TFMA53110010
TFMA53200800
TFMA53200900

TFMA57504500
TFMA57650800
TFMA57653100
TFMA57654800
TFMA57655000

TFMA58000700
TFMAS58000900
TFMA58001000
TFMA58001100
TFMA58001200
TFMA58001500

TFMA58001600
TFMA58005800

FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF

THE PUBLIC DEBT

TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
TRANSFERS MASS TRANSIT

TRANSFERS IMTP

TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY

TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS
TRANSFERS TO DOT, MISCELLANEOUS

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

MOTOR CARRIER FINES & PENALTIES
HIGHWAY CIVIL TAX PENALTIES

PMT FROM THE GENERAL FUND, HTF

TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
TRANSFERS IMTP

TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY

TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS

DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS

HIGHWAY - TYPE TIRES

HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX

RETAIL TAX ON TRUCKS

GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)*

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST
FUND (14)*

KEROSENE TRANSFERS

0.00 291,635,386,523.04 291,635,386,523.04

28,180.48
12,681,215,819.72

-38,480,148,347.00
-58,816,000.00
-14,000,000,000.00
-1,034,102,116.00
-628,045,062.00
-111,024,961.51
-54,312,136,486.51
40,069,717,926.99
-4,849,996.32
-8,952,737.91
-688,016.00
-9,640,753.91
-6,200,000,000.00
19,450,735,568.00
4,584,380,000.00
321,798,116.00
270,538,895.00
24,627,452,579.00
-4,301,736,360.98
-159,170,209.19
-247,578,515.84
-1,644,555,438.73
-10,978,836,099.00
1,000,000.00

165,263,000.00

313,826,354.29
-16,851,787,269.45

540,760.08
288,907,632,523.04

2,147,000,000.00
0.00
300,000,000.00
125,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
0.00
2,622,000,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,147,000,000.00
5,115,620,000.00
125,000,000.00
70,588,877.00
7,458,208,877.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

39,120,000.00

66,634,000.00
105,754,000.00

568,940.56
288,367,647,120.99

0.00

0.00
4,815,620,000.00
0.00
20,588,877.00
0.00
4,836,208,877.00
0.00

540,760.08
1,443,461.49
0.00
1,443,461.49
0.00
2,147,000,000.00
300,000,000.00
125,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
2,622,000,000.00
831,057,000.00
32,800,000.00
17,433,000.00
296,531,000.00
2,087,906,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
3,265,727,000.00

0.00 590,729,522,683.16 590,729,522,683.16

0.00
0.00

13,221,201,221.77

-36,333,148,347.00
-58,816,000.00
-18,515,620,000.00
-909,102,116.00
-598,633,939.00
-111,024,961.51
-56,526,345,363.51
40,069,717,926.99
-5,390,756.40
-10,396,199.40
-688,016.00
-11,084,215.40
-6,200,000,000.00
19,450,735,568.00
9,400,000,000.00
321,798,116.00
291,127,772.00
29,463,661,456.00
-5,132,793,360.98
-191,970,209.19
-265,011,515.84
-1,941,086,438.73
-13,066,742,099.00
1,000,000.00

204,383,000.00

380,460,354.29
-20,011,760,269.45
0.00



Highway Trust Fund - Highway
69X8102
Trial Balance (Unaudited)
April 1, 2013 through April 30, 2013

Period Name:2013-07

[Fund: TFM8102DEXXXXXX

Program:TFMA81021

[ussGL

[Cost Center

[USSGL / Cost Center Description

[Beginning Balance [Period Net Dr

[Period Net Cr

[Ending Balance

1010
1342
1610
2150

3310
5311
5320

5750
5765

5800

Sum
TOTAL

TFMA57650800
TFMAS57654800
TFMA57655000
TFMA57655100

TFMA53110010
TFMAS53200800
TFMA53200900

TFMA57504500
TFMAS57650800
TFMA57654800
TFMAS57655000

TFMAS58000700
TFMA58000900
TFMAS58001000
TFMA58001100
TFMAS58001200
TFMA58001500
TFMAS58001600
TFMA58005800

FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY

INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT
TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION

TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY

TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS

TRANSFERS TO DOT, MISCELLANEOUS

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

MOTOR CARRIER FINES & PENALTIES
HIGHWAY CIVIL TAX PENALTIES

PMT FROM THE GENERAL FUND, HTF

TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY

TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS

DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS

HIGHWAY - TYPE TIRES

HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX

RETAIL TAX ON TRUCKS

GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)*

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST FUND (14)*
KEROSENE TRANSFERS

0.00 226,924,532,554.12 226,924,532,554.12

22,051.34
9,923,104,717.74
-38,480,148,347.00
-1,034,102,116.00
-628,045,062.00
-111,024,961.51
-40,253,320,486.51
31,185,428,029.89
-3,435,026.33
-8,952,737.91
-688,016.00
-9,640,753.91
-6,200,000,000.00
19,450,735,568.00
321,798,116.00
270,538,895.00
20,043,072,579.00
-3,796,042,132.87
-159,170,209.19
-247,578,515.84
-1,644,555,438.73
-9,263,016,675.88
844,000.00
147,401,000.00
276,886,861.29
-14,685,231,111.22

419,840.51
224,509,157,554.12
2,147,000,000.00
125,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
0.00
2,322,000,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
2,147,000,000.00
125,000,000.00
70,588,877.00
2,342,588,877.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
34,583,000.00
58,792,000.00
93,375,000.00

441,891.85
224,080,923,200.78
0.00

0.00
20,588,877.00
0.00
20,588,877.00
0.00

419,840.51
1,443,461.49
0.00
1,443,461.49
0.00
2,147,000,000.00
125,000,000.00
50,000,000.00
2,322,000,000.00
733,361,000.00
32,800,000.00
17,433,000.00
296,531,000.00
1,761,599,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
2,841,724,000.00

0.00 456,192,073,825.75 | 456,192,073,825.75

0.00

0.00
10,351,339,071.08
-36,333,148,347.00
-909,102,116.00
-598,633,939.00
-111,024,961.51
-37,951,909,363.51
31,185,428,029.89
-3,854,866.84
-10,396,199.40
-688,016.00
-11,084,215.40
-6,200,000,000.00
19,450,735,568.00
321,798,116.00
291,127,772.00
20,063,661,456.00
-4,529,403,132.87
-191,970,209.19
-265,011,515.84
-1,941,086,438.73
-11,024,615,675.88
844,000.00
181,984,000.00
335,678,861.29
-17,433,580,111.22
0.00



Highway Trust Fund - Mass Transit Account
69X8102
Trial Balance (Unaudited)
April 1, 2013 through April 30, 2013

| Period Name:2013-07 [Fund:TFM8102DEXXXXXX

Program:TFMA81022

[ussGL

[Cost Center

[USSGL / Cost Center Description

[Beginning Balance

[Period Net Dr

[Period Net Cr

[Ending Balance

1010
1342

1610
2150

3310
5311
5765
5800

Sum

Sum
TOTAL

TFMA57650900
TFMA57653100

TFMA53110010
TFMA57653100
TFMA58000700
TFMA58001200
TFMA58001500
TFMA58001600
TFMA58005800

FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY

INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE
PUBLIC DEBT

TRANSFERS MASS TRANSIT

TRANSFERS IMTP

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS

TRANSFERS IMTP

DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS

GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)*

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST FUND (14)*
KEROSENE TRANSFERS

0.00
6,129.14

2,758,111,101.98

-58,816,000.00
-14,000,000,000.00
-14,058,816,000.00

8,884,289,897.10
-1,414,969.99
4,584,380,000.00
-505,694,228.11
-1,715,819,423.12
156,000.00
17,862,000.00
36,939,493.00
-2,166,556,158.23

64,710,853,968.92
120,919.57

64,398,474,968.92

0.00
300,000,000.00
300,000,000.00

0.00

0.00

5,115,620,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,537,000.00
7,842,000.00
12,379,000.00

64,710,853,968.92
127,048.71

64,286,723,920.21

0.00
4,815,620,000.00
4,815,620,000.00

0.00

120,919.57
300,000,000.00
97,696,000.00
326,307,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

424,003,000.00

0.00 134,537,448,857.41 134,537,448,857.41

0.00
0.00

2,869,862,150.69

-58,816,000.00
-18,515,620,000.00
-18,574,436,000.00

8,884,289,897.10
-1,535,889.56
9,400,000,000.00
-603,390,228.11
-2,042,126,423.12
156,000.00
22,399,000.00
44,781,493.00
-2,578,180,158.23
0.00



Highway Trust Fund

69X8102
Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
April 30, 2013
[Period Name:2013-07 |Fund: TEFM8102DEXXXXXX [Program:<All> |
[ Account Type | Account Description | Ending Balance |

ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS
INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT

LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES
EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS
NET INCOME

0.00

0.00

13,221,201,221.77
13,221,201,221.77

Total: 13,221,201,221.77

-56,526,345,363.51
-56,526,345,363.51
40,069,717,926.99
3,235,426,214.75
43,305,144,141.74

Total: -13,221,201,221.77




Highway Trust Fund - Highway Account

69X8102
Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
April 30, 2013

[ Period Name:2013-07 |

Fund: TEM8102DEXXXXXX

| Program:TFMA81021 |

Account Type

Account Description

[ Ending Balance |

ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 0.00

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 10,351,339,071.08

10,351,339,071.08

| [ | Total: 10,351,339,071.08 |
LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES -37,951,909,363.51
-37,951,909,363.51

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 31,185,428,029.89

NET INCOME

-3,584,857,737.46

27,600,570,292.43

Total: -10,351,339,071.08




Highway Trust Fund - Mass Transit Account
69X8102
Balance Sheet (Unaudited)
April 30, 2013

[Period Name:2013-07 [Fund: TEFM8102DEXXXXXX

[Program:TFMA81022 |

[Account Type

Account Description

|[Ending Balance |

ASSETS FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00
INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 0.00

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 2,869,862,150.69

2,869,862,150.69

[ | [Total: 2,869,862,150.69 |
LIABILITIES PAYABLE FOR TRANSFERS OF CURRENTLY INVESTED BALANCES -18,574,436,000.00
-18,574,436,000.00

EQUITY CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 8,884,289,897.10

NET INCOME

6,820,283,952.21
15,704,573,849.31

[Total: -2,869,862,150.69)




Highway Trust Fund

69X8102

Income Statement (Unaudited)
For the Period October 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013

[Period Name:2013-07

[Fund: TEM8102DEXXXX)[ Program:<All>

[Revenue Type [

USSGL [Ussgl Description

[Cost Center

[Cost Center Description

Activity

Ending Balance

INCOME 5800
5750
5311
5320
Sum
EXPENSES 5765
Sum
TOTAL

TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED

Sum
EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-IN
INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE
PENALTIES AND FINES REVENUE - NON EXCHANGE

NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT -
OTHER

Sum

TFMA58000700
TFMA58001200
TFMA58001000
TFMA58000900
TFMA58005800
TFMA58001100
TFMA58001500
TFMA58001600

TFMA57504500
TFMA53110010
TFMA53200900
TFMA53200800

TFMA57650800

TFMA57653100

TFMA57655000
TFMA57654800

DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS

GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS

HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX

HIGHWAY - TYPE TIRES

KEROSENE TRANSFERS

RETAIL TAX ON TRUCKS

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)*

TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST FUND
(14)*

PMT FROM THE GENERAL FUND, HTF
INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS
HIGHWAY CIVIL TAX PENALTIES
MOTOR CARRIER FINES & PENALTIES

TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
TRANSFERS IMTP

TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS
TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY

-831,057,000.00
-2,087,906,000.00
-17,433,000.00
-32,800,000.00
66,634,000.00
-296,531,000.00
0.00
39,120,000.00

-3,159,973,000.00
0.00
-540,760.08
0.00
-1,443,461.49
-1,443,461.49
-3,161,957,221.57
0.00

4,815,620,000.00
20,588,877.00
0.00
4,836,208,877.00
4,836,208,877.00
1,674,251,655.43

-5,132,793,360.98
-13,066,742,099.00
-265,011,515.84
-191,970,209.19
380,460,354.29
-1,941,086,438.73
1,000,000.00

204,383,000.00

-20,011,760,269.45
-6,200,000,000.00
-5,390,756.40
-688,016.00
-10,396,199.40
-11,084,215.40
-26,228,235,241.25

19,450,735,568.00

9,400,000,000.00
291,127,772.00
321,798,116.00
29,463,661,456.00
29,463,661,456.00
3,235,426,214.75



Highway Trust Fund - Highway Account
69X8102

Income Statement (Unaudited)

For the Period October 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013

[Period Name:2013-07  [Fund: TFM8102DEXXXXXX]Program:TFMA81021

[Revenue Type [ USSGL[Ussgl Description

|Cost Center

|Cost Center Description

Activity

Ending Balance

INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED TFMA58000700 DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS -733,361,000.00  -4,529,403,132.87
TFMA58001200 GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS -1,761,599,000.00 -11,024,615,675.88
TFMA58001000 HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX -17,433,000.00  -265,011,515.84
TFMA58000900 HIGHWAY - TYPE TIRES -32,800,000.00  -191,970,209.19
TFMA58005800 KEROSENE TRANSFERS 58,792,000.00 335,678,861.29
TFMA58001100 RETAIL TAX ON TRUCKS -296,531,000.00  -1,941,086,438.73
TFMA58001500 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)* 0.00 844,000.00
TFMA58001600 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & 34,583,000.00
BOATING TRUST FUND (14)* 181,984,000.00
sum -2,748,349,000.00 -17,433,580,111.22
5750 EXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-IN TFMA57504500 PMT FROM THE GENERAL FUND, HTF 0.00 -6,200,000,000.00
5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -419,840.51 -3,854,866.84
5320 PENALTIES AND FINES REVENUE - NON EXCHANGE TFMA53200900 |HIGHWAY CIVIL TAX PENALTIES 0.00 -688,016.00
TFMA53200800 MOTOR CARRIER FINES & PENALTIES -1,443,461.49 -10,396,199.40
Sum -1,443,461.49 -11,084,215.40
Sum -2,750,212,302.00 -23,648,519,193.46
EXPENSES 5765 NONEXPENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT - O' TFMA57650800 TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 0.00 19,450,735,568.00
TFMA57655000 TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS 20,588,877.00 291,127,772.00
TFMA57654800 TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY 0.00  321,798,116.00
Sum 20,588,877.00  20,063,661,456.00
Sum 20,588,877.00  20,063,661,456.00
TOTAL

-2,729,623,425.00

-3,584,857,737.46



Highway Trust Fund - Mass Transit Account

69X8102

Income Statement (Unaudited)
For the Period October 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013

[Period Name:2013-07 [Fund: TFM8102DEXXXX)[Program: TFMA81022 |
[Revenue Type | USSGL[Ussgl Description [Cost Center [Cost Center Description Activity [Ending Balance
INCOME 5800 TAX REVENUE COLLECTED - NOT OTHERWISE CLASSIFIED TFMA58000700 DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS -97,696,000.00  -603,390,228.11
TFMA58001200 GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS -326,307,000.00 -2,042,126,423.12
TFMA58005800 KEROSENE TRANSFERS 7,842,000.00 44,781,493.00
TFMA58001500 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)* 0.00 156,000.00
TFMA58001600 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST FUND (14)* 4,537,000.00 22,399,000.00
Sum -411,624,000.00 -2,578,180,158.23
5311 INTEREST REVENUE - INVESTMENTS - NON EXCHANGE TFMA53110010 ' INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -120,919.57 -1,535,889.56
Sum -411,744,919.57 -2,579,716,047.79
EXPENSES 5765 ggSE;PENDITURE FINANCING SOURCES - TRANSFERS-OUT - TFMA57653100 TRANSFERS IMTP 4,815,620,000.00  9.400,000,000.00
Sum 4,815,620,000.00 9,400,000,000.00
TOTAL 4,403,875,080.43  6,820,283,952.21



Highway Trust Fund
69X8102
Budgetary Trial Balance (Unaudited)
October 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013

| Fund: TEM8102DEXXXXXX
[ussGL [BEA Category|Year of BA[Cost Center [ USSGL / Cost Center Description [ _FY Beginning Balance] EY Activity] FY Ending Balance
1010 - - - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 1,750,744,841.03 -1,750,744,841.03 0.00
Sum 1,750,744,841.03 -1,750,744,841.03 0.00
1610 - INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 9,970,173,444.56 3,251,027,777.21 13,221,201,221.77
Sum 9,970,173,444.56 3,251,027,777.21 13,221,201,221.77
11,720,918,285.59 1,500,282,936.18 13,221,201,221.77
4114 TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 0.00 5,418,451.33 5,418,451.33
TFMA53200800 'MOTOR CARRIER FINES & PENALTIES 0.00 10,396,199.40 10,396,199.40
TFMA53200900 HIGHWAY CIVIL TAX PENALTIES 0.00 688,016.00 688,016.00
TFMA57504500 |PMT FROM THE GENERAL FUND, HTF 0.00 6,200,000,000.00 6,200,000,000.00
TFMA58000700 |DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS 0.00 5,132,793,360.98 5,132,793,360.98
TFMA58000900 |HIGHWAY - TYPE TIRES 0.00 191,970,209.19 191,970,209.19
TFMA58001000 HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX 0.00 265,011,515.84 265,011,515.84
TFMA58001100 ' RETAIL TAX ON TRUCKS 0.00 1,941,086,438.73 1,941,086,438.73
TFMA58001200 |GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS 0.00 13,066,742,099.00 13,066,742,099.00
TFMA58001500 | TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)* 0.00 -1,000,000.00 -1,000,000.00
TFMA58001600 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST FUND (14)* 0.00 -204,383,000.00 -204,383,000.00
TFMA58005800 |[KEROSENE TRANSFERS 0.00 -380,460,354.29 -380,460,354.29
Sum BEA 0.00 26,228,262,936.18 26,228,262,936.18
Sum 0.00 26,228,262,936.18 26,228,262,936.18
4127 TFMA57650800 TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -35,805,437,740.51 -527,710,606.49 -36,333,148,347.00
TFMA57650900 | TRANSFERS MASS TRANSIT -58,816,000.00 0.00 -58,816,000.00
TFMA57653100 | TRANSFERS IMTP -12,787,600,000.00 -5,728,020,000.00 -18,515,620,000.00
TFMA57654800 | TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY -2,530,304,000.00 1,621,201,884.00 -909,102,116.00
TFMA57655000 | TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS -622,506,167.00 23,872,228.00 -598,633,939.00
TFMA57655100 | TRANSFERS TO DOT, MISCELLANEOUS 14,000,000.00 -125,024,961.51 -111,024,961.51
Sum BEA -51,790,663,907.51 -4,735,681,456.00 -56,526,345,363.51
Sum -51,790,663,907.51 -4,735,681,456.00 -56,526,345,363.51
4129 TFMA57650800 TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 0.00 -20,266,000,000.00 -20,266,000,000.00
TFMA57653100 | TRANSFERS IMTP 0.00 -3,671,980,000.00 -3,671,980,000.00
TFMA57654800 TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY 0.00 -475,000,000.00 -475,000,000.00
TFMA57655000 | TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS 0.00 -315,000,000.00 -315,000,000.00
Sum BEA 0.00 -24,727,980,000.00 -24,727,980,000.00
Sum 0.00 -24,727,980,000.00 -24,727,980,000.00
4201 - PRIOR YEAR DELIVERED ORDERS - OBLIGATIONS-PAID -548,748.00 0.00 -548,748.00
TOTAL ACTUAL RESOURCES - COLLECTED 11,721,467,033.59 0.00 11,721,467,033.59
Sum BEA 11,720,918,285.59 0.00 11,720,918,285.59
Sum 11,720,918,285.59 0.00 11,720,918,285.59
4394 - RECEIPTS UNAVAILABLE FOR OBLIGATION UPON COLLECTION 40,069,745,621.92 3,235,398,519.82 43,305,144,141.74
Sum 40,069,745,621.92 3,235,398,519.82 43,305,144,141.74
0.00 0.00 0.00



Highway Trust Fund
69X8102
FACTS Il Trial Balance (Unaudited)
October 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013

[Fund: TEM8102DEXXXXXX

[USSGL [BEA Category|Year of BA| FY Beginning Balance| FY Activity| FY Ending Balance|
1010 - - 1,750,744,841.03 -1,750,744,841.03 0.00
1610 - - 9,970,173,444.56 3,251,027,777.21 13,221,201,221.77

11,720,918,285.59  1,500,282,936.18 13,221,201,221.77

4114 D - 0.00 26,228,262,936.18 26,228,262,936.18
4127 D - -51,790,663,907.51 -4,735,681,456.00 -56,526,345,363.51
4129 D - 0.00 -24,727,980,000.00 -24,727,980,000.00
4201 - - 11,720,918,285.59 0.00 11,720,918,285.59
4394 D - 40,069,745,621.92  3,235,398,519.82  43,305,144,141.74

0.00 0.00 0.00

13



Highway Trust Fund
69X8102
1151 TRANSFERS
Fiscal Year 2013

Account [Security [Name October November December January February March April Year-to-Date
69X8083  [FHW 576508 Federal Aid to Highways 3,433,000,000.00 3,962,000,000.00 3,110,000,000.00 2,052,000,000.00 2,538,000,000.00 3,024,000,000.00 2,147,000,000.00 20,266,000,000.00 |h
69X8083 |FHW 576544 TIFIA Upward Reestimate 0.00
69X8058 [FHW 576551 Federal Aid to Highways 0.00
69X8016 [NHTSA 576548 Traffic Safety Programs 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 75,000,000.00 [h
69X8020 |NHTSA 576548 Traffic Safety Programs 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00 400,000,000.00 |h
69X8362 [NHTSA 576548 Traffic Safety Programs 0.00 |h
69X8048 [FMCSA 576550 Motor Carrier Safety Grants 0.00 |h
69X8055 |FMCSA 576550 Motor Carrier Safety Grants 0.00 |h
69X8158 [FMCSA 576550 Motor Carrier Safety Grants 25,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 170,000,000.00 |h
69X8159 |FMCSA 576550 Motor Carrier Safety Grants 25,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 30,000,000.00 15,000,000.00 20,000,000.00 25,000,000.00 145,000,000.00 |h
Subtotal 3,583,000,000.00 4,147,000,000.00 3,110,000,000.00 2,237,000,000.00 2,583,000,000.00 3,074,000,000.00 2,322,000,000.00 21,056,000,000.00
69X8350 IMTP 576531 Federal Transit Administration 530,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 600,000,000.00 441,980,000.00 300,000,000.00 3,671,980,000.00 |m
69X8191 MASS 576509 Mass Transit 0.00 [m
[ [Total $4,113,000,000.00  $4,747,000,000.00  $3,710,000,000.00  $2,837,000,000.00  $3,183,000,000.00  $3,515,980,000.00  $2,622,000,000.00  $24,727,980,000.00
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Highway Trust Fund
69X8102
Attest Trial Balance (Unaudited)
April 1, 2013 through April 30, 2013

[_Period Name:2013-07 [Fund:TFM8102DEXXXXXX_ | Program:<All> ]

[ussGL [Cost Center JUSSGL / Cost Center Description I Balance |Period Net Dr [Period Net Cr [Ending Balance Period Net Dr Period Net Cr’ Ending Balance
1010 - FUND BALANCE WITH TREASURY 0.00 291,635,386,523.04 291,635,386,523.04 0.00 0.00
1342 - INTEREST RECEIVABLE - INVESTMENTS 28,180.48 540,760.08 568,940.56 0.00 .

INVESTMENTS IN U.S. TREASURY SECURITIES ISSUED BY THE BUREAU 13,221,201,221.77
1610 - OF THE PUBLIC DEBT 12,681,215,819.72  288,907,632,523.04 288,367,647,120.99 13,221,201,221.77
2150 TFMA57650800 TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION -38,480,148,347.00 2,147,000,000.00 0.00 -36,333,148,347.00| 2 36,333,148,347.00 0.00
TFMA57650900 TRANSFERS MASS TRANSIT -58,816,000.00 0.00 0.00 -58,816,000.00( 2 58,816,000.00 0.00
TFMA57653100 TRANSFERS IMTP -14,000,000,000.00 300,000,000.00 4,815,620,000.00 -18,515,620,000.00| 2 18,515,620,000.00 0.00
TFMA57654800 TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY -1,034,102,116.00 125,000,000.00 0.00 -909,102,116.00| 2 909,102,116.00 0.00
TFMA57655000 TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS -628,045,062.00 50,000,000.00 20,588,877.00 -598,633,939.00| 2 598,633,939.00 0.00
TFMA57655100 TRANSFERS TO DOT, MISCELLANEOUS -111,024,961.51 0.00 0.00 -111,024,961.51| 2 111,024,961.51 0.00
Sum -54,312,136,486.51 2,622,000,000.00 4,836,208,877.00 -56,526,345,363.51 56,526,345,363.51 0.00 0.00
3310 - CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS 40,069,717,926.99 0.00 0.00 40,069,717,926.99| 3 56,526,345,363.51| 1 51,790,663,907.51 44,805,399,382.99
PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY 0.00 0.00 3 56,526,345,363.51 -56,526,345,363.51
5311 TFMA53110010 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS -4,849,996.32 0.00 540,760.08 -5,390,756.40 -5,390,756.40
5320 TFMA53200800 MOTOR CARRIER FINES & PENALTIES -8,952,737.91 0.00 1,443,461.49 -10,396,199.40 -10,396,199.40
TFMA53200900 HIGHWAY CIVIL TAX PENALTIES -688,016.00 0.00 0.00 -688,016.00 -688,016.00
Sum -9,640,753.91 0.00 1,443,461.49 -11,084,215.40 -11,084,215.40
5750 TFMA57504500 PMT FROM THE GENERAL FUND, HTF -6,200,000,000.00 . . -6,200,000,000.00 -6,200,000,000.00
5765 TFMA57650800 TRANSFERS FEDERAL HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION 19,450,735,568.00 2,147,000,000.00 2,147,000,000.00 19,450,735,568.00( 1 37.148.412.779.00f 2 36.333.148.347.00 20.266.000.000.00
TFMA57650900 TRANSFERS MASS TRANSIT 0.00 0.00 . 0.00| 1 58,816,000.00 2 58,816,000.00 0.00
TFMA57653100 TRANSFERS IMTP 4,584,380,000.00 5,115,620,000.00 300,000,000.00 9,400,000,000.00| 1 12.787.600.000.00 2 18.515.620.000.00 3.671.980.000.00
TFMA57654800 TRANSFERS TO DOT, TRAFFIC SAFETY 321,798,116.00 125,000,000.00 125,000,000.00 321,798,116.00( 1 1.062.304.000.00] 2 909.,102.116.00 475,000,000.00
TFMA57655000 TRANSFERS TO DOT, MOTOR CARRIER SAFETY GRANTS 270,538,895.00 70,588,877.00 50,000,000.00 291,127,772.00( 1 622.506.167.00] 2 598.633.939.00 15.000.000.00
TFMA57655100 TRANSFERS TO DOT, MISCELLANEOUS 0.00 0.00 111,024,961.51 0.00| 1 111.024.961.51] 2 111.024.961.51 0.00
Sum 24,627,452,579.00 7,458,208,877.00 2,622,000,000.00 29,463,661,456.00 51,790,663,907.51 56,526,345,363.51 24,727,980,000.00
5800 TFMA58000700 DIESEL AND OTHER FUELS -4,301,736,360.98 0.00 831,057,000.00 -5,132,793,360.98 -5,132,793,360.98
TFMA58000900 HIGHWAY - TYPE TIRES -159,170,209.19 0.00 32,800,000.00 -191,970,209.19 -191,970,209.19
TFMA58001000 HEAVY VEHICLE USE TAX -247,578,515.84 0.00 17,433,000.00 -265,011,515.84 -265,011,515.84
TFMA58001100 RETAIL TAX ON TRUCKS -1,644,555,438.73 0.00 296,531,000.00 -1,941,086,438.73 -1,941,086,438.73
TFMA58001200 GASOLINE AND RELATED FUELS -10,978,836,099.00 0.00 2,087,906,000.00 -13,066,742,099.00 -13,066,742,099.00
TFMA58001500 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO LAND & WATER (14)* 1,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00
TFMA58001600 TRANSFER OF TAXES TO SPORT FISH RESTORATION & BOATING TRUST | 165,263,000.00 39,120,000.00 0.00 204,383,000.00 204,383,000.00
TFMAS58005800 KEROSENE TRANSFERS 313,826,354.29 66,634,000.00 0.00 380,460,354.29 380,460,354.29
Sum -16,851,787,269.45 105,754,000.00 3,265,727,000.00 -20,011,760,269.45 0.00 0.00 -20,011,760,269.45
TOTAL 0.00 590,729,522,683.16 590,729,522,683.16 0.00 164,843,354,634.53 164,843,354,634.53 0.00

1 To reverse the prior year-end payable figures convert the " Transfers Federal Highway Administration®,
Transfers Mass Transit, and “"Transfers IMTP" accounts into cash basis figures.

2 To reverse the current payables to convert the " Transfers Federal Highway Administration,

""Transfers Mass Transit™, "Transfers IMTP", and ""Transfers TIFIA™ accounts into cash basis figures.

3 To reclassify the total current payable as Program Agency Equity.
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Highway Trust Fund

69X8102
Schedule of Assets and Liabilities (Unaudited)
April 30, 2013
ASSETS
Fund Balance with Treasury $ 0.00
Interest Receivable 0.00
Other Receivable 0.00
Investments (Net) 13,221,201,221.77
TOTAL ASSETS $ 13,221,201,221.77
LIABILITIES
Program Agency Equity:
Available $ 13,221,201,221.77
Other 0.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 13,221,201,221.77
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Highway Trust Fund
69X8102
Schedule of Activity (Unaudited)
For the Period October 1, 2012 through April 30, 2013
REVENUES

Interest Revenue $
Penalties, Fines, and Administrative Fees
Tax Revenue
Tax Revenue Refunds

Transfers in from Program Agencies

Total Revenues $

DISPOSITION OF REVENUES

Transfers to Program Agencies $
Total Disposition of Revenues $
NET INCREASE / (DECREASE) IN PROGRAM AGENCY EQUITY $

17

5,390,756.40
11,084,215.40
20,011,760,269.45
0.00

6,200,000,000.00

26,228,235,241.25

(24,727,980,000.00)

(24,727,980,000.00)

1,500,255,241.25
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